

Project: JANSMICK ADDITION - PHASE 10 IMPROVEMENTS
Location: W. 54TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	Soukup Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	Alliance Construction Bidder: LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/28/22	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.310.2495	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 42,521.62	\$ 42,521.62	\$54,506.00	\$54,506.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$36,071.29	\$36,071.29
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	14	\$ 13.00	\$ 182.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 585.90	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$112.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	2204.8	\$ 2.23	\$ 4,916.70	\$4.00	\$8,819.20	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,196.96	\$2.30	\$5,071.04	\$5.00	\$11,024.00
4	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	124.4	\$ 4.40	\$ 547.36	\$7.00	\$870.80	\$ 4.55	\$ 566.02	\$4.50	\$559.80	\$6.00	\$746.40
5	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	51	\$ 15.35	\$ 782.85	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 808.35	\$16.00	\$816.00	\$10.00	\$510.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	5639	\$ 3.33	\$ 18,777.87	\$4.95	\$27,913.05	\$ 5.40	\$ 30,450.60	\$3.40	\$19,172.60	\$9.50	\$53,570.50
7	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 5.55	\$ 555.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 6,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.50	\$850.00
8	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	962	\$ 6.66	\$ 6,406.92	\$8.75	\$8,417.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,949.00	\$3.00	\$2,886.00	\$12.50	\$12,025.00
9	120.6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	45.1	\$ 13.00	\$ 586.30	\$30.00	\$1,353.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 484.83	\$5.00	\$225.50	\$10.00	\$451.00
10	120.8000	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	3446.8	\$ 2.70	\$ 9,306.36	\$2.85	\$9,823.38	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,340.40	\$3.60	\$12,408.48	\$4.50	\$15,510.60
11	120.8010	Type 1 Cement	Ton	86.2	\$ 238.00	\$ 20,515.60	\$255.96	\$22,063.75	\$ 269.40	\$ 23,222.84	\$262.00	\$22,584.40	\$267.00	\$23,015.40
12	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	1225	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$2.50	\$3,062.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,920.00	\$4.00	\$4,900.00	\$14.50	\$17,762.50
13	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	1225	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$2.50	\$3,062.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$3.00	\$3,675.00	\$4.50	\$5,512.50
14	250.0010	Incidental Work	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,190.18	\$1,190.18	\$ 7,700.04	\$ 7,700.04	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	64.5	\$ 2.20	\$ 141.90	\$2.16	\$139.32	\$ 2.25	\$ 145.13	\$2.20	\$141.90	\$2.30	\$148.35
16	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 852.60	\$ 852.60	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$863.00	\$863.00
17	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	8	\$ 93.50	\$ 748.00	\$91.80	\$734.40	\$ 96.65	\$ 773.20	\$94.00	\$752.00	\$98.00	\$784.00
18	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	3	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$108.00	\$324.00	\$ 113.70	\$ 341.10	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
19	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$226.80	\$680.40	\$ 238.70	\$ 716.10	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
20	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	515	\$ 0.55	\$ 283.25	\$0.81	\$417.15	\$ 0.55	\$ 283.25	\$0.85	\$437.75	\$0.83	\$427.45
21	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	22.8	\$ 32.00	\$ 729.60	\$30.00	\$684.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 245.10	\$15.00	\$342.00	\$15.00	\$342.00
22	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1903.7	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,977.70	\$19.00	\$36,170.30	\$ 21.25	\$ 40,453.63	\$19.50	\$37,122.15	\$24.00	\$45,688.80
23	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Mod)	Ton	939.8	\$ 110.25	\$ 103,612.95	\$113.40	\$106,573.32	\$ 127.60	\$ 119,918.48	\$116.00	\$109,016.80	\$115.50	\$108,546.90
24	380.0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SY	22.4	\$ 115.50	\$ 2,587.20	\$105.30	\$2,358.72	\$ 125.05	\$ 2,801.12	\$98.20	\$2,199.68	\$121.00	\$2,710.40
25	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	234.1	\$ 100.80	\$ 23,597.28	\$88.00	\$20,600.80	\$ 109.15	\$ 25,552.02	\$102.00	\$23,878.20	\$105.60	\$24,720.96
26	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	18	\$ 21.00	\$ 378.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 409.50	\$22.60	\$406.80	\$22.00	\$396.00
27	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	962.1	\$ 22.05	\$ 21,214.31	\$15.00	\$14,431.50	\$ 23.85	\$ 22,946.09	\$21.65	\$20,829.47	\$23.10	\$22,224.51
28	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SY	98.8	\$ 100.80	\$ 9,959.04	\$88.00	\$8,694.40	\$ 109.15	\$ 10,784.02	\$102.00	\$10,077.60	\$105.60	\$10,433.28
29	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$ 397.90	\$ 397.90	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
30	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$ 284.20	\$ 284.20	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
31	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	688	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,889.60	\$4.05	\$2,786.40	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,924.00	\$13.00	\$8,944.00	\$4.00	\$2,752.00
32	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	50	\$ 17.85	\$ 892.50	\$17.28	\$864.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 910.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
33	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	40	\$ 37.43	\$ 1,497.20	\$40.79	\$1,631.60	\$ 42.95	\$ 1,718.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00
34	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	54	\$ 42.30	\$ 2,284.20	\$52.92	\$2,857.68	\$ 55.70	\$ 3,007.80	\$55.00	\$2,970.00	\$47.00	\$2,538.00
35	900.0204	12" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	694	\$ 79.40	\$ 55,103.60	\$91.80	\$63,709.20	\$ 96.65	\$ 67,075.10	\$110.00	\$76,340.00	\$84.00	\$58,296.00
36	900.0401	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 1,494.75	\$ 1,494.75	\$1,983.96	\$1,983.96	\$ 2,088.30	\$ 2,088.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,402.00	\$1,402.00
37	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2	\$ 1,740.77	\$ 3,481.54	\$1,724.87	\$3,449.74	\$ 1,815.55	\$ 3,631.10	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00
38	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	4	\$ 157.50	\$ 630.00	\$216.00	\$864.00	\$ 460.90	\$ 1,843.60	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
39	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	6	\$ 717.58	\$ 4,305.48	\$329.31	\$1,975.86	\$ 346.65	\$ 2,079.90	\$714.00	\$4,284.00	\$610.00	\$3,660.00
40	900.0714	12" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 818.25	\$ 818.25	\$375.41	\$375.41	\$ 395.15	\$ 395.15	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$747.00	\$747.00
41	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 829.40	\$ 1,658.80	\$375.41	\$750.82	\$ 395.15	\$ 790.30	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$756.00	\$1,512.00
42	900.1000	4" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 108.40	\$ 108.40	\$37.12	\$37.12	\$ 39.05	\$ 39.05	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
43	900.1001	6" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 125.20	\$ 125.20	\$69.45	\$69.45	\$ 73.10	\$ 73.10	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$264.00	\$264.00
44	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 717.58	\$ 1,435.16	\$303.57	\$607.14	\$ 319.55	\$ 639.10	\$763.00	\$1,526.00	\$809.00	\$1,618.00

Project: JANSMICK ADDITION - PHASE 10 IMPROVEMENTS
Location: W. 54TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	Soukup Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	Alliance Construction Bidder: LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/28/22	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.310.2495	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
45	900.1400	4" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	4	\$ 99.28	\$ 397.12	\$ 77.43	\$ 309.72	\$ 81.50	\$ 326.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 408.00
46	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	8	\$ 84.75	\$ 678.00	\$ 87.26	\$ 698.08	\$ 91.85	\$ 734.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
47	900.1404	12" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	17	\$ 195.90	\$ 3,330.30	\$ 199.04	\$ 3,383.68	\$ 209.50	\$ 3,561.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 3,621.00
48	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 4,215.25	\$ 4,215.25	\$ 3,892.76	\$ 3,892.76	\$ 4,097.45	\$ 4,097.45	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00
49	900.1506	24" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	1	\$ 1,033.80	\$ 1,033.80	\$ 1,373.20	\$ 1,373.20	\$ 1,445.40	\$ 1,445.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 803.00
50	900.1704	12" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,529.55	\$ 3,529.55	\$ 3,715.15	\$ 3,715.15	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
51	900.1751	Cut & Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,705.20	\$ 3,410.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00
52	900.3120	8" X 1" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 386.75	\$ 386.75	\$ 193.55	\$ 193.55	\$ 203.70	\$ 203.70	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,154.00
53	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 375.60	\$ 375.60	\$ 237.51	\$ 237.51	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 494.00
54	900.3500	1" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	40	\$ 20.25	\$ 810.00	\$ 34.56	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00
55	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	40	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 205.20	\$ 5.40	\$ 216.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 252.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00
56	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	54	\$ 5.25	\$ 283.50	\$ 5.78	\$ 312.12	\$ 6.10	\$ 329.40	\$ 6.70	\$ 361.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 432.00
57	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	694	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,372.20	\$ 10.58	\$ 7,342.52	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,738.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,940.00
58	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	219	\$ 37.05	\$ 8,113.95	\$ 27.26	\$ 5,969.94	\$ 28.70	\$ 6,285.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,074.00
59	950.0104	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	195	\$ 39.15	\$ 7,634.25	\$ 29.42	\$ 5,736.90	\$ 30.95	\$ 6,035.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,555.00
60	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	163	\$ 45.45	\$ 7,408.35	\$ 36.59	\$ 5,964.17	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,275.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,943.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,965.00
61	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	577	\$ 8.95	\$ 5,164.15	\$ 7.56	\$ 4,362.12	\$ 7.95	\$ 4,587.15	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,501.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,193.00
62	950.3003	8" X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	2	\$ 273.80	\$ 547.60	\$ 194.56	\$ 389.12	\$ 204.80	\$ 409.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00
63	950.3201	6" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	2	\$ 114.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 33.64	\$ 67.28	\$ 35.40	\$ 70.80	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 396.00
64	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	1	\$ 5,173.90	\$ 5,173.90	\$ 4,555.44	\$ 4,555.44	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,587.00	\$ 5,587.00
65	950.4004	48" Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1	\$ 6,013.90	\$ 6,013.90	\$ 4,882.68	\$ 4,882.68	\$ 5,139.45	\$ 5,139.45	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,591.00	\$ 6,591.00
66	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	4	\$ 184.50	\$ 738.00	\$ 185.76	\$ 743.04	\$ 195.55	\$ 782.20	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00
67	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	100	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 38.88	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 40.90	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00
68	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	3	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 1,294.55	\$ 3,883.65	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00
69	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 673.15	\$ 1,346.30	\$ 972.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 807.35	\$ 1,614.70	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00
70	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 255.75	\$ 511.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
71	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 454.70	\$ 909.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
72	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	577	\$ 1.05	\$ 605.85	\$ 2.27	\$ 1,309.79	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,384.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,154.00
73	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	577	\$ 1.05	\$ 605.85	\$ 1.62	\$ 934.74	\$ 1.70	\$ 980.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,154.00
74	110.0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	172	\$ 13.65	\$ 2,347.80	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,178.20	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,238.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,720.00
75	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	37	\$ 25.40	\$ 939.80	\$ 23.76	\$ 879.12	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 20.41	\$ 755.17
76	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	37	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,359.75	\$ 29.27	\$ 1,082.99	\$ 30.80	\$ 1,139.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,443.00
77	450.0114	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	Ft	15	\$ 35.45	\$ 531.75	\$ 31.91	\$ 478.65	\$ 33.60	\$ 504.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31.46	\$ 471.90
78	450.0120	15" RCP, Install	Ft	15	\$ 36.75	\$ 551.25	\$ 46.23	\$ 693.45	\$ 48.65	\$ 729.75	\$ 38.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00
79	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	83	\$ 63.40	\$ 5,262.20	\$ 57.24	\$ 4,750.92	\$ 60.25	\$ 5,000.75	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 60.49	\$ 5,020.67
80	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	83	\$ 36.75	\$ 3,050.25	\$ 68.09	\$ 5,651.47	\$ 71.65	\$ 5,946.95	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,482.00
81	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer - Concrete Collar	Each	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,978.80	\$ 3,978.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
82	450.2004	15" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 609.45	\$ 609.45	\$ 497.88	\$ 497.88	\$ 524.05	\$ 524.05	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 518.00
83	450.2005	15" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,250.50	\$ 1,250.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
84	SPECIAL	15" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	Ft	100	\$ 21.15	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 19.62	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 16.53	\$ 1,653.00
85	SPECIAL	15" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Install	Ft	100	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 864.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 910.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00
86	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	8.3	\$ 966.00	\$ 8,017.80	\$ 915.00	\$ 7,594.50	\$ 1,045.85	\$ 8,680.56	\$ 965.00	\$ 8,009.50	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 8,399.60
87	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	926.6	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,084.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,853.20	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,270.17	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,640.81	\$ 2.37	\$ 2,196.04
88	670.1400	Frame and Cover - Type 1 Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 568.40	\$ 1,136.80	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00

Project: JANSMICK ADDITION - PHASE 10 IMPROVEMENTS
Location: W. 54TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.:

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate:

Budget:

Letting Date:

Time:

Soukup
Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: PO Box 89106
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57109

Phone No.: 605.332.5282

T & R
Bidder: Contracting, Inc.

Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Asphalt
Surfacing
Company
Bidder: Company

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Alliance
Construction,
LLC
Bidder: LLC

Address: PO Box 88136
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57109

Phone No.: 605.310.2495

First Rate
Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Address: N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
89	671.0100	Adjust Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$852.60	\$ 852.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	
90	671.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$568.40	\$ 1,136.80	\$ 565.00	\$1,130.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,100.00	
91	SPECIAL	Reconstruct Existing Storm Sewer Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,637.75	\$ 3,637.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$3,520.00	
92	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	412.2	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,720.52	\$ 2.16	\$890.35	\$6.80	\$ 2,802.96	\$ 2.25	\$927.45	\$ 2.20	\$906.84	
93	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	394.0	\$ 10.18	\$ 4,010.92	\$ 10.26	\$4,042.44	\$10.50	\$ 4,137.00	\$ 10.75	\$4,235.50	\$ 10.45	\$4,117.30	
94	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	197.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 216.70	\$ 1.00	\$197.00	\$1.15	\$ 226.55	\$ 1.05	\$206.85	\$ 1.02	\$200.94	
95	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	3.9	\$ 214.50	\$ 836.55	\$ 221.40	\$863.46	\$221.65	\$ 864.44	\$ 232.00	\$904.80	\$ 225.50	\$879.45	
96	734.0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	92	\$ 3.30	\$ 303.60	\$ 3.24	\$298.08	\$3.40	\$ 312.80	\$ 3.40	\$312.80	\$ 3.30	\$303.60	
97	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 77.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 75.60	\$226.80	\$79.55	\$ 238.65	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 77.00	\$231.00	
98	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	8291.4	\$ 0.02	\$ 165.83	\$ 0.02	\$165.83	\$-	\$ -	\$ 0.05	\$414.57	\$ 0.01	\$82.91	
99	731.0210	Weed Control, Project	LS	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 216.00	\$216.00	\$113.70	\$ 113.70	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$ 220.00	\$220.00	
100	734.0645	Temporary Sediment Trap	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,126.35	\$ 2,126.35	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
101	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00	\$194.35	\$ 3,887.00	\$ 110.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$1,700.00	
102	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$791.20	\$ 791.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	
103	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$281.20	\$ 281.20	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	
104	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1	\$ 61.35	\$ 61.35	\$ 66.96	\$66.96	\$61.35	\$ 61.35	\$ 70.00	\$70.00	\$ 61.35	\$61.35	
105	635.5430	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with x' Arm,30' Mou	Each	4	\$ 3,872.48	\$ 15,489.92	\$ 3,983.13	\$15,932.52	\$4,192.60	\$ 16,770.40	\$ 4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 4,056.89	\$16,227.56	
106	635.6220	Install Class C LED Luminaire Head	Each	4	\$ 123.70	\$ 494.80	\$ 127.23	\$508.92	\$133.95	\$ 535.80	\$ 133.00	\$532.00	\$ 129.59	\$518.36	
107	635.5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	24	\$ 120.90	\$ 2,901.60	\$ 124.35	\$2,984.40	\$130.90	\$ 3,141.60	\$ 130.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 126.65	\$3,039.60	
108	635.5491	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 144.32	\$ 144.32	\$ 148.45	\$148.45	\$156.25	\$ 156.25	\$ 156.00	\$156.00	\$ 151.20	\$151.20	
109	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	737	\$ 7.84	\$ 5,778.08	\$ 8.07	\$5,947.59	\$8.50	\$ 6,264.50	\$ 8.50	\$6,264.50	\$ 8.22	\$6,058.14	
110	635.82	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	Ft	737	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,505.80	\$ 3.50	\$2,579.50	\$3.70	\$ 2,726.90	\$ 3.75	\$2,763.75	\$ 3.56	\$2,623.72	
111	635.85	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	180	\$ 1.30	\$ 234.00	\$ 1.34	\$241.20	\$1.40	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.50	\$270.00	\$ 1.36	\$244.80	
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid		\$ 551,155.00	Total Bid	\$ 568,865.94	Total Bid	\$ 625,764.52	Total Bid	\$ 626,913.50	Total Bid	\$ 648,468.00